May 9, 2025
Jon McCraw, City Manager
City of Diamondhead

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: Pay Application 1 for the Noma Dr Channel Dredging Project

Dear Mr. McCraw,

Please find attached Pay Application 1 for JE Borries, Inc for the amount due of
$120,175.00 Pay Application 1 has been reviewed, approved, and payment is

recommended.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any
questions or need any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at

(228) 467-6755 or jason@chiniche.com.

Sincerely,
W Lhiiilo P.c

Jason Chiniche, P.E.
Project Manager

407 Highway 90- Bay St. Louis, MS 39520 - O: (228) 467-6755 - F: (844) 273-1291




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.: 2024-012
Engineer:  Chiniche Engineering & Syrveying Engineer's Project No.: 17-057-147
Contractor: JE Borries, Inc Contractor's Project No.:

Project: Noma Dr. Channel Dredging
Contract; Noma Dr. Channel Dredging

Application No.: 1 Application Date: 5/8/2025
Application Period:  From _'_41.1_./2&__ to __MS___
1. Original Contract Price 3 357,000.00.
2. Net change by Change Orders ] -
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) $ 357,000.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) s -126,500.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X $ 126500.00 WorkCompleted=  § 6,325.00
b. X 3 - - Stored Materiais = s -
¢ Total Retalnage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) $ - 632500
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) S 120,175.00
7. Less previous payments (Line & from prior application)
8. Amount due this application S . 120,175.00
9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.¢) $ - 236,825,00
Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress paymants received from Owner an account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;

(2] Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated In sald Work, or otherwise listed In or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, secu rity Interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security Interest, or encumbrances); and

(3} All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and Is not
defective.

contractor: Y F Rocries 10C _
Signature: éyng: _ Date: _ML

Recommended by Engineer N Approved by Owner
By: X PE By:

Title: Eroiect Engineer Title:

Date: May 9, 2025 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date;

EJXCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(<) 2018 National Soclety of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

IOwner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.: 2024012

Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer's Project No.: 17-057-147

|Contractosr: JE Borries, Inc Contractor's Project No.:

Project: Noma Dr. Channel Dredging

Contract: Norma Dr. Channel Dredging

Application No.: 1 Application Perlod: From 04/01/25 to 04/30/25 Application Date; 05/08/25
Y i 3 T

:, [y P ks
Moblization 1 0.50 16,500.00
Remnaval of Dredged Material 4,000 1.375.00 34,375,000 . 34,375.00 34% 65,625.00
(02200 B [Transportation of Dredged Material to Beneficial Use Site 4,000 1,375.00 34,375.00 34,375.00 . 34%) 65,625.00
12200 ¢ |Placement fe Dredged Material at the Beneficial Use Site 4,000 1,375.00 43,250.00 41,250.00 4% 78,750.00
02200 D |Obstructions and Unsuitable Material 40 I . 0% 4,000.00

Original Contract Totals| $

$ 126,500.00

Unit Price

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

{c} 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

2of3



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: ity of Diamondhead Owner’s Project No.: 2024-012
Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer's Project Na.: 17-057-147
Contractor: JE Barries, Inc Contractor's Project No.:

Project: Noma Dr. Channel Dredging

Contract: Noma Dr. Channel Dredging

Application No.: Application Period: From 04/01/25 Application Date: 05/08/25

3

Pl

Change Ovder Totals| § - [ - 1s : - 13 - $ . r

T

EJCDC C-520 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price {t} 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. Al rights reserved. 3of3



May 27, 2025

Jon McCraw, City Manager
City of Diamondhead

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: Pay Application 2 for the Noma Dr Channel Dredging Project

Dear Mr. McCraw,

Please find attached Pay Application 2 for JE Borries, Inc for the amount due of
$213,275.00. Pay Application 2 has been reviewed, approved, and payment is

recommended.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any
questions or need any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at

(228) 467-6755 or jason@chiniche.com.

Sincerely,

wa,ﬂe

Jason Chiniche, P.E.
Project Manager

407 Highway 90- Bay St. Louis, MS 39520 - O: (228) 467-6755 - F: (844) 273-1291




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Clty of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.: 2024-012
Engineer:  Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer's Preject No.: 17-057-147
Contractor: JE Borries, Inc B Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Noma Dr, Channel Dredging
Contract: Noma Dr. Channel Dredging
Application No.: 2 Application Date: 5/22/2025
Application Period:  From 5/1/2025 to 5/22/2025
1. Original Contract Price s 357,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ -
3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 + Line 2) $ 357,000.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) $ 351,000.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X $  351,000.00 Work Completed = S 17,550.00
b. X s - Stored Materials = $ -

c. Total Retainage {Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 17,550.00
. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) $ 333,450.00
. Less previous payments {Line 6 from prior application) $ 120,175.00
$
$

00~ o

. Amount due this application 213,275.00
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.c} 17,550.00

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractar certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred In connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;

{2} Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Wark, or otherwlse listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

{3) Ali the Work covered by this Application for Payment Is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

. —
Contractor: K/"ES’ /( l\l c
Signature: -y Date: 5 t Z!3 t ;Q
Recommended by Enginger Approved by Owner
By: M f - By:
Title: =n'.:juﬂ.\c'c Engineer Title:
Date: 5/23/2025 Date:
Approved by Funding Agency
By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

EMCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
{¢) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diatnondhead Owner's Project No.: 2024-012
Engil H Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer's Project No.: 17-057-147
Contractor: JE Borries, inc Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Noma Dr. Channel Dredging
iContract: Norna Dr, Channel Dredging
Application No.: 2 Application Period: From D5/01/25 t0 45/22/25 Application Date: 05/22/25
,p‘ B Lo T i
o Sh =
i i e ; i i 3
L ; 3
: ¥ fha )
i R e : L : i et e :
Eikae ; ok i g i el
5; 5 i _§ ;i :‘%f
3 i ¥ Ve VE kT % LR FRA T o
01500 A |Moblization 1 EA $  33,000.00 1.00 _33,000.00 100%| -
02200 A |Removal of Dredged Material 4,000 cY s 25.00 3,925.00 98,125.00 98% 1,875.00
022008 |Transportation of Dredged Material to Beneficial Use Site 4,000 cY S 25.00 3,925.00 98,125.00 SB¥%| 1,875.00
02200 C [Placement fo Dredged Material at the Beneficial Use Site 4,000 Y 5 3000 130,000.00 3,925.00 | 117,750100] © " 98% 2,250.00
02200 O ]Cbstructions and Unsuitable Material 40 cY G 100.00 400000 40.00 |- 4,000.00 100%| - .
LR - = -
Original Contract Totals| §. '~ 357,000.00., $ 351,000.00 $ . . 351,000.00 -as%| $ 6,000.00
T i it : il
Change Order Totals| §.: EN $ - $ - $ -

Project Totals| 3 357,000,00

Unit Price

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
[c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EIGDE. Al rights reserved.

2of2



